placed, or located below natural grade underground if site conditions permit and if technically 
feasible. An equipment cabinet shall be completely screened from view by compatible wall, 
fence or landscaping consistent with Town landscaping guidelines except that an equipment 
cabinet larger than one hundred forty-four (144) cubic feet may not be required to be totally 
screened from view if the Planning Commission finds, in its discretion, that the cabinet has 
been designed with a structure or facade, materials, colors or detailing that effect a structure 
which emulates the residential character of the area;

[...]

provided that the conditional use permit may be extended one time for six (6) months if 
construction has commenced before expiration of the initial year.  

C. The permit shall expire and the Permittee must remove the PWSF if the use is discontinued 
for a period in excess of ninety (90) days in any three-hundred-sixty-five (365) day period. A 
Permittee shall notify the Town in writing at least thirty (30) days prior to abandonment or 
discontinuance of operation of the PWSF. Failure to give such notice shall be considered 
abandonment of the special use permit or amendment by the Permittee.